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19.4 Bank of Canada note liabilities, as at Dec. 31, 1974-76 (thousand dollars) 

Dénomination 1974 

Bank of Canada notes 
$1 
$2 
$5 
$10 
$20 
$25 
$50 
$100 
$500 
$1,000 

Total 

Note Issues ln process of retirement' 

Total, Bank of Canada note llabllllies 

Held by: 
Chartered banks 
Others 

203,032 
143,047 
331,830 

1,057,131 
2,781,724 

46 
398,505 

1,236,165 
25 

126,084 

6,277,588 

12,888 

6,290,476 

1,077,645 
5,212,831 

216,747 
161,901 
352,313 

1,135,514 
3,303,249 

46 
485,584 

1,451,646 
25 

163,141 

7,270,166 

12,886 

7,283,052 

1,204,448 
6,078,604 

220,112 
166,723 
353,513 

1,142,928 
3,562,128 

46 
580,126 

1,587,884 
25 

186,683 

7,800,166 

12,884 

7,813,050 

1,240,219 
6,572,831 

'Includes, ln 1976, chartered banks' notes $8,132,675, Dominion of Canada notes $4,635,535, provincial notes $27,568 and defuncl 
banks' notes $88,156; thèse amounts hâve changed little ln récent years. 

19.5 Canadian dollar currency and chartered bank deposits, as at Dec. 31, 1969-76 (million dollars) 

Year 

1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975"" 
1976 

Currency outside banks 
Notes 

2,903 
3,106 
3,506 
4,056 
4,620 
5,213 
6,079 
6,573 

Coin 

434 
461 
488 
518 
589 
656 
708 
760 

Total 

3,337 
3,568 
3,993 
4,574 
5,209 
5,868 
6,787 
7,333 

Chartered ba 
Personal 
savmgs 
deposits 

15,030 
16,615 
17,783 
19,949 
24,604 
29,789 
33,237 
40,478 

nk deposits 
Govern
ment of 
Canada 
deposits 

1,308 
1,257 
2,239 
2,407 
2,361 
4,682 
3,663 
3,103 

Other 
deposits' 

9,540 
10,972 
14,572 
16,892 
19,220 
21,784 
27,359 
31,880 

Total' 

25,8771" 
28,845 
34,594 
39,248 
46,186 
56,255 
64,259 
75,461 

Total currency and chartered 
bank deposits' 

Total 
Including 

29,214 
32,412 
38,587 
43,822 
51,395 
62,124 
71,046 
82,794 

Held by gênerai public 
Including 
Personal 
savings 
deposits 

27,906 
31,155 
36,348 
41,415 
49,034 
57,442 
67,383 
79,691 

Excluding 
Personal 
savings 
deposits 

12,876 
14,540 
18,565 
21,466 
24,429 
27,652 
34,146 
39,213 

'Less total floai, {chèques and other items in transit). 

19.6 Canadian coin' in circulation, as at Dec. 31, 1969-76 

Year 

1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 
1976 

Silver 
S'OOO 

316,715 
316,610 
317,033 
317,269 
325,981 
386,350 
444,548 
508,680 

Nickel 
$'000 

117,199 
137,890 
159,151 
185,141 
243,246 
321,434 
382,334 
423,710 

Tombac^ 
$'000 

549 
549 
549 
549 
549 
549 
549 
549 

Steel 
S '000 

3,444 
3,444 
3,443 
3,442 
3,441 
3,440 
3,440 
3,440 

Bronze 
$'000 

43,004 
46,092 
49,297 
53,494 
58,259 
65,199 
71,490 
77,926 

Total 
$'000 

480,911 
504,583 
529,473 
559,896 
631,476 
776,972 
902,361 

1,014,304 

Per 
capita 
$ 
22,62 
23.60 
24,42 
25.65 
28.58 
34.41 
39.58 

'The figures shown are of net issues of coin, 
^Tombac, a copper-zinc ailoy, was used to conserve nickel for war purposes; no coins of this métal hâve been Issued since 1944. 

19.7 Receipts of gold bullion at the Royal Canadian Mint and bullion and coinage issued, 1969-76 

Year Gold 
received 
'000 g 

Gold 
bullion 
issued 
'000 g 

Silver 
coin 
issued 
S'OOO 

Nickel 
coin 
issued 
S'OOO 

Bronze 
coin 
issued 
S'OOO 

1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 
1976 

66 779 
65 753 
62 518 
60061 
45 909 
39812 
33 561 
50 792 

64 975 
66 872 
62 487 
58941 
46 126 
41585 
32 845 
51787 

556 
350 

8,804 
60,382 
58,203 
57,398 

41,741 
20,702 
21,277 
26,006 
58,128 
78,208 
60,939 
41,404 

3,301 
3,089 
3,207 
4,199 
4,768 
6,941 
6,295 
6,437 


