19.4 Bank of Canada note liabilities, as at Dec. 31, 1974-76 (thousand dollars)

Denomination	1974	1975	1976
Bank of Canada notes \$1 \$2 \$5 \$10 \$20 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$50 \$100 \$500 \$100 \$500	203,032 143,047 331,830 1,057,131 2,781,724 46 398,505 1,236,165 25	216,747 161,901 352,313 1,135,514 3,303,249 46 485,584 1,451,646 25 163,141	220,112 166,723 353,513 1,142,928 3,562,128 46 580,126 1,587,884 25 186,683
Total	6,277,588	7,270,166	7,800,166
Note issues in process of retirement	12,888	12,886	12,884
Total, Bank of Canada note liabilities Held by:	6,290,476	7,283,052	7,813,050
Chartered banks Others	1,077,645 5,212,831	1,204,448 6,078,604	1,240,219 6,572,831

Includes, in 1976, chartered banks' notes \$8,132,675, Dominion of Canada notes \$4,635,535, provincial notes \$27,568 and defunct banks' notes \$88,156; these amounts have changed little in recent years...

19.5 Canadian dollar currency and chartered bank deposits, as at Dec. 31, 1969-76 (million dollars)

Year	Currency outside banks			Chartered bank deposits				Total currency and chartered		
	Notes Coin	Coin	Total	Personal savings	Govern- ment of	Other deposits ¹	Total ¹	bank deposits ¹		
								Total	Held by general public	
			deposits	Canada deposits			govern- ment deposits	Including personal savings deposits	Excluding personal savings deposits	
1969 1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975 1976	2,903 3,106 3,506 4,056 4,620 5,213 6,079 6,573	434 461 488 518 589 656 708 760	3,337 3,568 3,993 4,574 5,209 5,868 6,787 7,333	15,030 16,615 17,783 19,949 24,604 29,789 33,237 40,478	1,308 1,257 2,239 2,407 2,361 4,682 3,663 3,103	9,540 10,972 14,572 16,892 19,220 21,784 27,359 31,880	25,8777 28,845 34,594 39,248 46,186 56,255 64,259 75,461	29,214 32,412 38,587 43,822 51,395 62,124 71,046 82,794	27,906 31,155 36,348 41,415 49,034 57,442 67,383 79,691	12,876 14,540 18,565 21,466 24,429 27,652 34,146 39,213

Less total float, (cheques and other items in transit)

19.6 Canadian coin1 in circulation, as at Dec. 31, 1969-76

Year	Silver \$'000	S'000	Tombac ² \$'000	Steel \$ 000	S'000	S 000	Per capita \$
1969	316,715	117.199	549	3,444	43,004	480,911	22.62
1970	316,610	137,890	549	3,444	46,092	504,583	23.60
1971	317,033	159,151	549	3,443	49,297	529,473	24.42
1972	317,269	185,141	549	3.442	53,494	559,896	25.65
1973	325,981	243.246	549	3.441	58,259	631,476	28.58
1974	386,350	321.434	549	3,440	65.199	776,972	34.41
1975	444,548	382.334	549	3,440	71,490	902.361	39.58
1976	508,680	423,710	549	3,440	77,926	1,014,304	-

^{&#}x27;The figures shown are of net issues of coin.

19.7 Receipts of gold bullion at the Royal Canadian Mint and bullion and coinage issued, 1969-76

Year	Gold received	Gold bullion	Silver	Nickel coin	Bronze
	'000 g	issued '000 g	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
1969	66 779	64 975	13	41,741	3,301
1970	65 753	66 872	250	20,702	3,089
1971 1972	62 518 60 061	62 487 58 94 L	556 350	26,006	3,207 4,199
1973	45 909	46 126	8,804	58.128	4,768
1974	39812	41 585	60,382	78,208	4,768 6,941 6,295
1975	33.561	32 845	58,203	60,939	6,295
1976	50792	51 787	57,398	41,404	6,437

^{*}Tombac, a copper-zinc alloy, was used to conserve nickel for war purposes; no coins of this metal have been issued since 1944.